
2024-25 WEST GEAUGA HIGH SCHOOL
FALL SPORTS INFORMATION

West Geauga Parents & Student-Athletes 

As we quickly approach the start of another Fall sports season, we wanted to make sure you could 
find all the information you needed in one place to be preapred for the start of the season. If you 
have any questions, you can e-mail me at brandon.stewart@westg.org. 

START DATES

You can find start dates for the 2024-25 sports season here. Fall practices officially begin on 
August 1. 

PHYSICALS 

All student-athletes MUST have a valid physical prior to start of practice on July 31 or they will not 
be able to participate in tryouts or practice. Physicals can be uploaded directly to Final Forms or 
turned in at the school. You can find the physical from from OHSAA here. 

FREE sport physicals will be offered in May 31 from 1-5pm at The UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine 
Institute at UH Ahuja Medical Center. It is located at 3999 Richmond Road, Beachwood, 44122. 
Register here. 

There is another option on Saturday, July 13 from 8am-Noon at UH Brunner Wellness Center locat-
ed at 8655 Market Street, Mentor 44060. Register here.

FINAL FORMS 

Final Forms must be completed for your student-athlete to be eligible to participate in their sport. 
You can register for all 24-25 sports now and complete the necessary signatures and paperwork. 

ATHLETIC FEES

The $195 athletic fee covers the student athlete for the duration of the 2024-25 school year. The 
fees will not be added until after August 1 when the rosters are complete. Fees are payable via 
Infinite Campus or by check. You can login to Infinfite Campus by clicking here. 

FALL PICTURE DAY 
Picture day will be held on August 7. More details and online ordering link will be shared later.

https://www.ohsaa.org/calendar/futuredates
https://www.ohsaa.org/medicine/physicalexamform
https://events.humanitix.com/sports-pre-participation-physical
https://events.humanitix.com/sports-pre-participation-physical-6ph828fp
https://lgca.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/west_geauga.jsp


MOBILE APP & ATHLETIC WEBSITE

Schedules for the high school and middle school are available on our website at 
www.westgathletics.org. You can also download our mobile app by searching for “West Geauga 
Athletics” on your mobile device’s app store. 

HIGH SCHOOL COACH CONTACT INFORMATION 

Football:   Matt Rosati   matt.rosati@westg.org 
Cheerleading: Hannah Zannetti  Hannah.Zannetti@westg.org 
Girls Soccer  Cassidy Lewis  Cassidy.Lewis@westg.org
Boys Soccer  Danny Cappelucci  Daniel.Cappelucci@westg.org
Volleyball:  Amber Baker   Amber.Baker@westg.org 
Boys CC  John Boylan   John.Boylan@westg.org
Girls CC  Mike Taurasi   Mike.Taurasi@westg.org
Tennis   Mary Kay Yuhas  Mary.Yuhas@westg.org 
Boys Golf  Jay Kletecka    Jay.Kletecka@westg.org
Girls Golf  Kristian Frazier  Kristian.Frazier@westg.org

2024-25 BOOSTER PASS INFORMATION 

Booster Passes are available for the 2024-25 school year. Tickets can be purchased here. Booster 
passes will be done electronically this year. Passes will be sent to your email and you will have a 
barcode to scan at the gate for quick and easy access. 

ONLINE TICKETING

Tickets for all West Geauga Home games are available online through our athletic website at 
www.westgathletics.org. Football tickets go on sale Monday morning at 8:00AM prior to home 
games. Away ticket information will be sent out through Final Forms. You can download the 
HomeTown ticketing application on your mobile device for easy access to all your tickets. 

 

Download our Mobile App here! Download the HomeTown Ticketing Fann App here! 

https://www.westgathletics.org/Purchasehere

